proposed in the Existing Plan, which the STATE may modify with prior written approval 
from DDFIA so long as shoreline restoration and safety remain the primary objective. 
As set forth in the Existing Plan, the priority bid for the associated construction costs 
was seven hundred five thousand dollars ($705,000). DDFIA recognizes that the costs 
in the priority bid for the Existing Plan may have increased over time and, thus, DDFIA 
is willing to provide additional assistance up to a maximum amount of no more than one 
million dollars ($1,000,000) ("Maximum Payment Cap") for the State Shoreline Plan,